HB0071/803720/1

BY: Delegate Smigiel

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 71

(First Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Nine" in line 7 down through "(\$947,533,719)" in line 8 and substitute "Nine Hundred Thirty-Two Million, Five Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand, Seven Hundred and Nineteen Dollars (\$932,533,719)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 30, strike "\$947,533,719" and substitute "\$932,533,719".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 21, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 13.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 21 through 32, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 21 through line 15 on page 32, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 62, in lines 2, 5, 7, and 10, strike "\$925,000,000", "<u>947,533,719</u>", "<u>947,533,719</u>", and "925,000,000", respectively, and substitute "<u>\$910,000,000</u>", "<u>932,533,719</u>", "<u>932,533,719</u>", and "<u>910,000,000</u>", respectively.